

Central Valley Health District

07/31/2024

City of Jamestown's Allocation Plan of the Subdivision Opioid Settlement Funds 122 2nd St NW, Jamestown, ND 58401 Prepared by: Kara Falk, DNP, Executive Director Email: <u>kfalk@nd.gov</u>

As part of Central Valley Health District's commitment to addressing the opioid crisis in our community, we have developed a plan for the utilization of the opioid settlement funds allocated to the city of Jamestown. With approval from Jamestown's City Council, Central Valley Health District intends to use the Subdivision Opioid Settlement Funds:

- 1) To provide and support education to the youth to discourage use;
 - a. Implement education to school-based and youth-focused programs that discourage or prevent misuse.
 - b. Funding for evidence-based prevention programs in schools.

Central Valley Health District is committed to the use of these funds to address identified areas of need related to the opioid crisis in Jamestown in accordance with the core abatement strategies from the State.

Sincerely,

Kara Falk, DNP Executive Director